RTD:cp Electronic Signatures 06/02/15



OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

A RESOLUTION APPROVING METHOD OF AUTHENTICATION OF ELECTRONIC SIGNATURES ON ELECTRONICALLY SUBMITTED DOCUMENTS

WHEREAS, technology exists to allow the electronic posting, submission or filing of many official county documents by the public with the county and to further allow the secure authentication of signatures on said documents; and,

WHEREAS, utilization of existing technology to allow for the electronic posting, submission or filing of many official county documents will reduce costs and use of paper and enhance the efficient functioning of many county offices and agencies; and

WHEREAS, current California law provides requirements for the secure authentication of electronic signatures on documents or records submitted electronically and further provides that said electronic signatures shall have the same force and effect as manual signatures; and

WHEREAS, under current California law, in certain circumstances, the Board of Supervisors must approve the method and manner of authentication utilized to verify electronic signatures;

NOW, THERFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO AS FOLLOWS:

Electronic signatures that comply with the provisions of Government Code Section 16.5 or any successor statute, and that utilize a user identification number or password as a method of verification of the identity of the person signing a document shall be accepted as valid and enforceable on all documents electronically posed, submitted or filed with the county in accordance with law; and

Without limiting the foregoing, electronic signatures that comply with the provisions of Government Code Section 16.5 or any successor statute, and that utilize a user identification number or password as a method of verification of the identity of the person signing a document shall be accepted as valid and enforceable on applications for appeals electronically filed or submitted to the El dorado County Assessment Appeals Board.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of S day of	upervisors of the County of El Do , 2015, by the following	rado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the g vote of said Board:
Attest:	Ayes:	
James Mitrisin		
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	Noes:	
•	Absent:	
By:		
Deputy Clerk	E	Brian Veerkamp, Chairman, Board of Supervisors
DATE:		PY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.
ATTEST: JAMES MITRISIN, Clerk of the F Of the County of El Dorado, State of		
By		